1.- Transit Visa

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
p it RSy 20 3 916 137

(Single / Double Entry)

2. Tourism Visa (T)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
1 year (Single / Multiple Entry) 100 3 4,579 137

For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 200 3 9,158 137



3. Business Visa (B)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 1 year (Single / Multiple Entry) 120 3 5,495 137
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 250 3 11,448 137

4. Entry Visa (X-Visa) (X)

. . . ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
B et Uss (Separae s (Separae
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 120 3 5,495 137

For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 200 3 9,158 137



5. Student Visa (S)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
5 years or for the duration of the course, whichever is less (Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137

6. Employment (E) and Project (P) Visa

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 120 3 5,495 137
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 200 3 9,158 137

For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 300 3 13,737 137



7. Visa for Medical Purposes (MED) & Medical Escort (MED X)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 120 3 5,495 137

8. Conference / Seminar Visa (C)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137

9. Journalist Visa (J)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Uss (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Period of duration of the Visa
(Single Entry)



Up to 6 months / Single Entry (Double Entry with HOM approval) 80 3 3,663 137

10. Research Visa (R)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 120 3 5,495 137
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 200 3 9,158 137

11. Missionary Visa (M)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137



For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 120 3 5,495 137

For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries) 200 3 9,158 137

12. Mountaineering Visa (MX)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry) 80 3 3,663 137
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 120 3 5,495 137

13. Intern Visa (l)

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Period of duration of the Visa UISH (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Up to 1 year (Multiple Entries) 80 3 3,663 137



14. Visa for cinematographic purposes (F)

. . . ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Per(lgidn Olf ed/ul\r/ﬁlt; 3 nlngtr?ti \;lsa uss (Separate Bs (Separate
9 P y check/transfer) check/transfer)
Up to 1 year (maximum duration) 120 3 5,495 137

15. Gratis Visa

For the nationals of the following countries all type of visa will be FREE: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, North Korea (DPRK), Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius,
Mongolia, South Africa.

For the nationals of the Seychelles all types of visa will be FREE, except for Work / Employment visa.

For Argentine nationals only Business, Tourism and Transit visas will be FREE.

For Uruguayan nationals only Tourism visas will be FREE.

For the Least Developed Countries (LDCs) only Business and Employment visas will be FREE (where applicable). However, the Indian Community Welfare
Fund (ICWF) will be charged from the Business and Employment visas applicants. LDC: Afghanistan, Angola, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Burkina Faso,
Burundi, Cambodia, Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Democratic Republic of the Congo, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia,
Gambia, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, Kiribati, Laos, Lesotho, Liberia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mali, Mauritania, Mozambique, Myanmar, Nepal, Niger,
Rwanda, Sao Tome and Principe, Senegal, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, South Sudan, Sudan, East Timor, Togo, Tuvalu, Uganda, United
Republic of Tanzania, Vanuatu, Yemen, Zambia.

16. Countries without a visa

The nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not need a visa to enter India. However, Nepalese nationals need a visa if they enter India from China, which will be
FREE.



17. Consular fee for the United States of America (USA), Singapore, Japan, Russia and Pakistan

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Nationals of the following countries Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

United States of America (USA)

Tourist visa for 10 years (Multiple Entry)

[Includes US$ 20 application fee] Lt J 2R =

Business visa for 5 years or 10 years (Multiple Entry)

[Includes US$ 20 application fee] e € (258 =

Fee for other type of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned above. Visa application fee for US$ 20.00 will be charged in
addition to visa fee.

Tourist visa for 6 months (Multiple Entry) 25 3 1,145 137

Fee for other type of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned above.

Japan

Transit Visa 1 3 46 137



All other type of visa 8 3 366 137

Russia [Service charges - no visa fee]

All type of visas (no visa fee - only service charges)

Single Entry 40 3 1,832 137
Double Entry 90 3 4,121 137
Multiple Entry 120 3 5,495 137
Transfer of Valid Visa 40 3 1,832 137

All type of visas

Single Entry 2 3 92 137



18. Fee for UK nationals

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Visa Validity Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Upto1l
year (S/ M 162 3 7,418 137
Entry)
Tourist Visa
1-5 years
(Multiple 484 3 22,162 137
Entry)
Uptol
year (S/ M 242 3 11,081 137
Entry)
Business
1-5 years
(Multiple 726 3 33,244 137
Entry)
Business Visa issued same day (Excluding above visa fee) 215 3 9,845 137
Upto1l
year (S/M 162 3 7,418 137
Entry)
Entry Visa
1-5 years
(Multiple 484 3 22,162 137

Entry)



Student Visa

Medical Visa (MV)

Medical Attendant Visa (MX)

Research Visa

Employment Visa

Transfer of Visa

Upto5
years (M
Entry)

Uptol
year (M
Entry)

Uptol
year (M
Entry)

Upto 3
years or
duration of
course
(whichever
is less)

Upto 6
months

Uptol
year

More than
1 Year

229

129

129

229

460

500

597

167

10,486

5,907

5,907

10,486

21,063

22,895

27,337

7,647

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137



3 months

validity
Transit Visa i & 88 3 4,030 137
maximum
of 15 days
stay
Business Visa issued same day
(Excluding Visa Fee) e C SEs g
Emergency Visa Charges 89 0 4,075 0

19. Fee for Nigeria nationals

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Visa Category Duration US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
Valid for
any
All type of Visas CUIEE 250 3 11,448 137
(as per
prevailing
Instruction)
20. Fee for Ukraine nationals
ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Visa Category Duration US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Transit (Single / Double Entry) 15 days 85 3 3,892 137



Tourist (Single / Double / Multiple Entry)

Student Visa (M / Entry)

Business Visa (S /D / multiple Entry)

Employment Visa

All other types of Visa ie Conference Visa, Visa Employment,
Journalist Visa, Entry Visa, etc.

Emergency Visa fee

Uptol
year

Less than
5 years

Less than
1 year

1to5
years

Less than
6 months

Less than
1 year

Less than
5 years (S
/IDIM
Entry)

Less than
6 months

Less than
1 year

Less than
5 years (S
/IDIM
Entry)

100

85

130

250

120

200

300

85

130

200

85

4,579

3,892

5,953

11,448

5,495

9,158

13,737

3,892

5,953

9,158

3,892

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137



21. Fee for Sri Lanka nationals

All type of visas

Transit Visa (up to 15 days S/ D Entry) 10 3 458 137
Tourist Visa (30 days double Entry) 15 3 687 137
Tourist Visa (90 days single Entry) 15 3 687 137
Tourist Visa (90 days double Entry) 25 3 1,145 137
Tourist Visa 6 months (D / M Entry) 25 3 1,145 137
Entry Visa (X) 1-year multiple Entry 25 3 1,145 137

Business Visa 30 days multiple Entry 25 3 1,145 137



Business Visa 90 days single Entry

Business Visa 90 days multiple Entry

Business Visa 6 months (M Entry)

Business Visa 1-year multiple Entry

Business Visa 5 years multiple Entry

Employment Visa 1-year multiple Entry

Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral agreement) 1 year

Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral agreement) more than one
year

27

40

80

80

120

157

43

81

1,236

1,832

3,663

3,663

5,495

7,189

1,969

3,709

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137



Student Visa (For institutions not covered by bilateral agreement) 81 3 3,709 137

22. Fee for Mozambique nationals

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Visa US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Tourist (Single Entry) 80 3 3,663 137
Tourist (Single Entry) - Urgent 150 3 6,869 137
Tourist (Multiple Entry) 220 3 10,074 137
Tourist (Multiple Entry) - Urgent 300 3 13,737 137
Business Visa & Employment Visa FREE 3 0 137

All other types (except Transit & Student visas)

Up to 6 months 220 3 10,074 137

Up to 6 months (in emergency) 300 3 13,737 137



Up to 1 year 300 3 13,737 137

Up to 1 year (in emergency) 300 3 13,737 137
Up to 5 year 300 3 13,737 137
Up to 5 year (in emergency) 300 3 13,737 137

23. Country Specific Business Visa

Up to 1 year 1to 5years
ICWF in ICWF in ICWF in .
Country us$ Bs US$ ICWF in Bs
US$ Bs Us$ Bs (Separate
(Separate (Separate (Separate Deposit)
Draft) Deposit) Draft) P
USA 140 3 6,411 137 250 3 11,448 137
Ecuador 240 3 10,990 137 320 3 14,653 137
New Zealand 130 3 5,953 137 250 3 11,448 137
France 165 3 7,555 137 250 3 11,448 137

Australia 215 3 9,845 137 295 3 13,508 137



Czech Republic

Iran

Ireland

Philippines

Poland

Saudi Arabia

Thailand

UAE

190

275

200

220

145

215

200

415

3 8,700
3 12,592
3 9,158
3 10,074
3 6,640
3 9,845
3 9,158
3 19,003

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

270

355

280

300

250

295

280

495

12,363

16,255

12,821

13,737

11,448

13,508

12,821

22,666

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

24. Country Specific Employment Visas

Country

Canada

Ireland

Uss$

150

160

Up to 6 months

ICWF in
Uss$
(Separate e
Draft)
3 6,869
3 7,326

Uss$

200

200

6 months to 1 year

ICWF in
uss$
(Separate 5
Draft)
3 9,158
3 9,158

ICWEF in

Bs

(Separate
Deposit)

137

137

Uss$

300

300

1 year to 5 years

ICWF in
uss
(Separate
Draft)

Bs

13,737

13,737

ICWF in Bs
(Separate
Deposit)

137

137



France

Denmark

Australia

New
Zealand

Thailand

UAE

Israel

Iran

135

125

180

145

160

375

1,000

235

3

6,182

5,724

8,242

6,640

7,326

17,171

45,790

10,761

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

200

200

220

200

200

415

1,040

275

9,158

9,158

10,074

9,158

9,158

19,003

47,622

12,592

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

300

300

300

300

300

495

Hi#

355

13,737

13,737

13,737

13,737

13,737

22,666

51,285

16,255

137

137

137

137

137

137

137

137



Fees for Passports, OCI Card, Renunciation and other Consular Services

A discount of 10 percent (10%) on passport fees applied for the first time must be applied, excluding renewal applications, this with respect to children under
8 years old and senior citizens over 60 years of age.

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Service US$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
10 Years Ordinary Passport 75 2 3,434 92
Passport of Minors
(Below 15 years-old - regular 36 pages booklet) 2l 2 ey 2
Jumbo Passport (60 pages) 100 2 4,579 92
Replacement of Ordinary Passport for changes in personal particulars 75 2 3,434 92

Replacement of Jumbo Passport for changes in personal particulars 100 2 4,579 92



Replacement of Ordinary changes in personal particulars for minors below the
age of 18 years with validity of five years or until the minor attains the age of 18 50 2 2,290 92
years, whichever is earlier

Replacement of Jumbo Passport for deletion of Emigration Check Required

Stamp 75 2 3,434 92
Replacement of Passport of 60 pages having validity of ten years for deletion of 100 5 4579 92
Emigration Check Required Stamp '
Duplicate Passport [Ordinary] (in case of Lost / Damage - Fee is same) 150 2 6,869 92
Duplicate Passport [Jumbo] (in case of Lost / Damage - Fee is same) 175 2 8,013 92
Miscellaneous / Attestation
ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Service UISH (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)

Attestation Civil
(For authorization of Power of Attorney, Special Power of Attorney, Marriage 10 2 458 92
Certificates, Degrees, Sponsorship cases etc.)



Attestation Civil
(For current transfer of, purchase or sale of property, mortgage, gift, etc. Real
Estate Moveable properties)

Attestation Commercial

Attestation of Commercial
(Documents pertaining to exports from a foreign country to India)

Marriage Fees where Consular Officer solemnizes registration of a Marriage
Cert. and certified copy of all entries.

Death Certificate

Birth Certificate for New Born

Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)

NRI Certificate

20

20

50

50

25

25

25

25

916

916

2,290

2,290

1,145

1,145

1,145

1,145

92

92

92

92

92

92

92

92



Emergency Certificates (EC) 15 2 687 92

OCI Card

ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Service Uss$ (Separate Bs (Separate
check/transfer) check/transfer)
OCI Cards (Minors above 18 yrs./Major) 275 3 12,592 137
Duplicate OCI Cards (in case of loss or damage) 100 3 4,579 137
Reissuance of OCI (Duplicate) in case of reissue of new passport / change of o5 3 1,145 137
personal particulars
OCl in lieu of PIO Card 100 3 4,579 137
Renunciation
ICWF in US$ ICWF in Bs
Type of Service Us$ (Separate Bs (Separate

check/transfer) check/transfer)



Renunciation Fee
Naturalized before 01/06/2010

Renunciation Fee
Naturalized after 01/06/2010

For penalty and other information, please visit

20

175

2 916 92

2 8,013 92

http://www.eoicaracas.gov.in/page/renunciation/



http://www.eoicaracas.gov.in/page/renunciation/

