1 Transit Visa						
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
Up to 15 days (Single / Double Entry)	20	3	916	137		

2. Tourism Visa (T)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
1 year (Single / Multiple Entry)	100	3	4,579	137	
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	200	3	9,158	137	

3. Business Visa (B)				
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)
Up to 1 year (Single / Multiple Entry)	120	3	5,495	137
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	250	3	11,448	137

4. Entry Visa (X-Visa) (X)					
Period of duration of the Visa (Only for People of Indian Origin)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	120	3	5,495	137	
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	200	3	9,158	137	

5. Student Visa (S)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
5 years or for the duration of the course, whichever is less (Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	

6. Employment (E) and Project (P) Visa					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	120	3	5,495	137	
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	200	3	9,158	137	
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	300	3	13,737	137	

7. Visa for Medical Purposes (MED) & Medical Escort (MED X)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	120	3	5,495	137	

8. Conference / Seminar Visa (C)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	

9. Journalist Visa (J)				
Period of duration of the Visa (Single Entry)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)

	Up to 6 months / Single Entry (Double Entry with HOM approval)	80	3	3,663	137
--	--	----	---	-------	-----

10. Research Visa (R)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	120	3	5,495	137	
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	200	3	9,158	137	

11. Missionary Visa (M)					
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137	

For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	120	3	5,495	137
For more than 1 year and up to 5 years (Multiple Entries)	200	3	9,158	137

12. Mountaineering Visa (MX)						
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
Up to 6 months (Single / Multiple Entry)	80	3	3,663	137		
For more than 6 months and up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	120	3	5,495	137		

13. Intern Visa (I)						
Period of duration of the Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
Up to 1 year (Multiple Entries)	80	3	3,663	137		

14. Visa for cinematographic purposes (F)						
Period of duration of the Visa (Single / Multiple Entry)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
Up to 1 year (maximum duration)	120	3	5,495	137		

15. Gratis Visa

For the nationals of the following countries all type of visa will be FREE: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, North Korea (DPRK), Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa.

For the nationals of the Seychelles all types of visa will be FREE, except for Work / Employment visa.

For Argentine nationals only Business, Tourism and Transit visas will be FREE.

For Uruguayan nationals only Tourism visas will be FREE.

For the Least Developed Countries (LDCs) only Business and Employment visas will be FREE (where applicable). However, the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF) will be charged from the Business and Employment visas applicants. LDC: Afghanistan, Angola, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Democratic Republic of the Congo, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, Kiribati, Laos, Lesotho, Liberia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mali, Mauritania, Mozambique, Myanmar, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, Sao Tome and Principe, Senegal, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, South Sudan, Sudan, East Timor, Togo, Tuvalu, Uganda, United Republic of Tanzania, Vanuatu, Yemen, Zambia.

16. Countries without a visa

The nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not need a visa to enter India. However, Nepalese nationals need a visa if they enter India from China, which will be FREE.

17. Consular fee for the United States of America (USA), Singapore, Japan, Russia and Pakistan						
Nationals of the following countries	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
United States of Ame	rica (USA	()				
Tourist visa for 10 years (Multiple Entry) [Includes US\$ 20 application fee]	120	3	5,495	137		
Business visa for 5 years or 10 years (Multiple Entry) [Includes US\$ 20 application fee]	270	3	12,363	137		
Fee for other type of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned above. Visa application fee for US\$ 20.00 will be charged in addition to visa fee.						
Singapore						
Tourist visa for 6 months (Multiple Entry)	25	3	1,145	137		
Fee for other type of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned above.						
Japan (1997)						
Transit Visa	1	3	46	137		

All other type of visa	8	3	366	137		
Russia [Service charges	- no visa	fee]				
All type of visas (no visa fee - on	ly service o	charges)				
Single Entry	40	3	1,832	137		
Double Entry	90	3	4,121	137		
Multiple Entry	120	3	5,495	137		
Transfer of Valid Visa	40	3	1,832	137		
Pakistan Pakistan						
All type of visas						
Single Entry	2	3	92	137		

18. Fee for UK nationals							
Type of Visa	Validity	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)		
Tourist Visa	Up to 1 year (S / M Entry)	162	3	7,418	137		
	1-5 years (Multiple Entry)	484	3	22,162	137		
Business	Up to 1 year (S / M Entry)	242	3	11,081	137		
	1-5 years (Multiple Entry)	726	3	33,244	137		
Business Visa issued same day (Excluding above visa fe	e)	215	3	9,845	137		
Entry Visa	Up to 1 year (S / M Entry)	162	3	7,418	137		
	1-5 years (Multiple Entry)	484	3	22,162	137		

Student Visa	Up to 5 years (M Entry)	229	3	10,486	137
Medical Visa (MV)	Up to 1 year (M Entry)	129	3	5,907	137
Medical Attendant Visa (MX)	Up to 1 year (M Entry)	129	3	5,907	137
Research Visa	Up to 3 years or duration of course (whichever is less)	229	3	10,486	137
	Up to 6 months	460	3	21,063	137
Employment Visa	Up to 1 year	500	3	22,895	137
	More than 1 Year	597	3	27,337	137
Transfer of Visa		167	3	7,647	137

Transit Visa	3 months validity with a maximum of 15 days stay	88	3	4,030	137
Business Visa issued same day (Excluding Visa Fee)		215	0	9,845	0
Emergency Visa Charges		89	0	4,075	0

19. Fee for Nigeria nationals						
Visa Category	Duration	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
All type of Visas	Valid for any duration (as per prevailing Instruction)	250	3	11,448	137	

20. Fee for Ukraine nationals						
Visa Category	Duration	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)	
Transit (Single / Double Entry)	15 days	85	3	3,892	137	

Tourist (Single / Double / Multiple Entry)	Up to 1 year	100	3	4,579	137
Student Visa (M / Entry)	Less than 5 years	85	3	3,892	137
Pusings Visa (C / D / multiple Entry)	Less than 1 year	130	3	5,953	137
Business Visa (S / D / multiple Entry)	1 to 5 years	250	3	11,448	137
Employment Visa	Less than 6 months	120	3	5,495	137
	Less than 1 year	200	3	9,158	137
	Less than 5 years (S / D / M Entry)	300	3	13,737	137
	Less than 6 months	85	3	3,892	137
All other types of Visa ie Conference Visa, Visa Employment,	Less than 1 year	130	3	5,953	137
Journalist Visa, Entry Visa, etc.	Less than 5 years (S / D / M Entry)	200	3	9,158	137
Emergency Visa fee		85	0	3,892	0

21. Fee for Sri Lanka	nationals	5		
All type of visas	S			
Transit Visa (up to 15 days S / D Entry)	10	3	458	137
Tourist Visa (30 days double Entry)	15	3	687	137
Tourist Visa (90 days single Entry)	15	3	687	137
Tourist Visa (90 days double Entry)	25	3	1,145	137
Tourist Visa 6 months (D / M Entry)	25	3	1,145	137
Entry Visa (X) 1-year multiple Entry	25	3	1,145	137
Business Visa 30 days multiple Entry	25	3	1,145	137

Business Visa 90 days single Entry	27	3	1,236	137
Business Visa 90 days multiple Entry	40	3	1,832	137
Business Visa 6 months (M Entry)	80	3	3,663	137
Business Visa 1-year multiple Entry	80	3	3,663	137
Business Visa 5 years multiple Entry	120	3	5,495	137
Employment Visa 1-year multiple Entry	157	3	7,189	137
Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral agreement) 1 year	43	3	1,969	137
Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral agreement) more than one year	81	3	3,709	137

	Student Visa (For institutions not covered by bilateral agreement)	81	3	3,709	137
--	--	----	---	-------	-----

22. Fee for Mozambique nationals									
Type of Visa	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)					
Tourist (Single Entry)	80	3	3,663	137					
Tourist (Single Entry) - Urgent	150	3	6,869	137					
Tourist (Multiple Entry)	220	3	10,074	137					
Tourist (Multiple Entry) - Urgent	300	3	13,737	137					
Business Visa & Employment Visa	FREE	3	0	137					
All other types (except Transit	& Student	visas)							
Up to 6 months	220	3	10,074	137					
Up to 6 months (in emergency)	300	3	13,737	137					

Up to 1 year	300	3	13,737	137
Up to 1 year (in emergency)	300	3	13,737	137
Up to 5 year	300	3	13,737	137
Up to 5 year (in emergency)	300	3	13,737	137

23. Country Specific Business Visa									
		Up to 1	year			1 to	o 5 years		
Country	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate Draft)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate Deposit)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate Draft)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate Deposit)	
USA	140	3	6,411	137	250	3	11,448	137	
Ecuador	240	3	10,990	137	320	3	14,653	137	
New Zealand	130	3	5,953	137	250	3	11,448	137	
France	165	3	7,555	137	250	3	11,448	137	
Australia	215	3	9,845	137	295	3	13,508	137	

Czech Republic	190	3	8,700	137	270	3	12,363	137
Iran	275	3	12,592	137	355	3	16,255	137
Ireland	200	3	9,158	137	280	3	12,821	137
Philippines	220	3	10,074	137	300	3	13,737	137
Poland	145	3	6,640	137	250	3	11,448	137
Saudi Arabia	215	3	9,845	137	295	3	13,508	137
Thailand	200	3	9,158	137	280	3	12,821	137
UAE	415	3	19,003	137	495	3	22,666	137

	24. Country Specific Employment Visas											
Up to 6 months				6 months to 1 year				1 year to 5 years				
Country	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate Draft)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate Deposit)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate Draft)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate Deposit)	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate Draft)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate Deposit)
Canada	150	3	6,869	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137
Ireland	160	3	7,326	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137

France	135	3	6,182	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137
Denmark	125	3	5,724	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137
Australia	180	3	8,242	137	220	3	10,074	137	300	3	13,737	137
New Zealand	145	3	6,640	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137
Thailand	160	3	7,326	137	200	3	9,158	137	300	3	13,737	137
UAE	375	3	17,171	137	415	3	19,003	137	495	3	22,666	137
Israel	1,000	3	45,790	137	1,040	3	47,622	137	###	3	51,285	137
Iran	235	3	10,761	137	275	3	12,592	137	355	3	16,255	137

Fees for Passports, OCI Card, Renunciation and other Consular Services

Passport

A discount of 10 percent (10%) on passport fees applied for the first time must be applied, excluding renewal applications, this with respect to children under 8 years old and senior citizens over 60 years of age.

Type of Service	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)
10 Years Ordinary Passport	75	2	3,434	92
Passport of Minors (<u>Below 15 years-old</u> - regular 36 pages booklet)	50	2	2,290	92
Jumbo Passport (60 pages)	100	2	4,579	92
Replacement of Ordinary Passport for changes in personal particulars	75	2	3,434	92
Replacement of Jumbo Passport for changes in personal particulars	100	2	4,579	92

Replacement of Ordinary changes in personal particulars for minors below the age of 18 years with validity of five years or until the minor attains the age of 18 years, whichever is earlier	50	2	2,290	92
Replacement of Jumbo Passport for deletion of Emigration Check Required Stamp	75	2	3,434	92
Replacement of Passport of 60 pages having validity of ten years for deletion of Emigration Check Required Stamp	100	2	4,579	92
Duplicate Passport [Ordinary] (in case of Lost / Damage - Fee is same)	150	2	6,869	92
Duplicate Passport [Jumbo] (in case of Lost / Damage - Fee is same)	175	2	8,013	92
Miscellaneous / Atte	estation			
Type of Service	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)
Attestation Civil (For authorization of Power of Attorney, Special Power of Attorney, Marriage Certificates, Degrees, Sponsorship cases etc.)	10	2	458	92

Attestation Civil (For current transfer of, purchase or sale of property, mortgage, gift, etc. Real Estate Moveable properties)	20	2	916	92
Attestation Commercial	20	2	916	92
Attestation of Commercial (Documents pertaining to exports from a foreign country to India)	50	2	2,290	92
Marriage Fees where Consular Officer solemnizes registration of a Marriage Cert. and certified copy of all entries.	50	2	2,290	92
Death Certificate	25	2	1,145	92
Birth Certificate for New Born	25	2	1,145	92
Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)	25	2	1,145	92
NRI Certificate	25	2	1,145	92

Emergency Certificates (EC)	15	2	687	92			
OCI Card							
Type of Service	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)			
OCI Cards (Minors above 18 yrs./Major)	275	3	12,592	137			
Duplicate OCI Cards (in case of loss or damage)	100	3	4,579	137			
Reissuance of OCI (Duplicate) in case of reissue of new passport / change of personal particulars	25	3	1,145	137			
OCI in lieu of PIO Card	100	3	4,579	137			
Renunciation							
Type of Service	US\$	ICWF in US\$ (Separate check/transfer)	Bs	ICWF in Bs (Separate check/transfer)			

Renunciation Fee Naturalized before 01/06/2010	20	2	916	92	
Renunciation Fee Naturalized after 01/06/2010	175	2	8,013	92	
For penalty and other information, please visit	http://www.eoicaracas.gov.in/page/renunciation/				